Omnibus Poll
You

July 12 - 13, 2013

1.
Do you think that the United States should support the work of the International Criminal Court, an international body that tries individuals accused of genocide,

crimes against humanity, and war crimes?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 60% 56% 63% 54% 60% 62% 62% 70% 55% 52% 62% 46%
No 14% 20% 9% 12% 11% 17% 16% 6% 17% 21% 15% 9%
Not sure 26% 24% 28% 34% 29% 20% 22% 24% 28% 26% 23% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (464) (536) (170) (299) (379) (150) (334) (428) (238) (900) (100)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 60% 61% 57% 55% 51% 59% 62% 55% 68% 59% 59% 61% 60%
No 14% 16% 7% 11% 17% 15% 11% 18% 13% 8% 16% 15% 17%
Not sure 26% 23% 36% 34% 31% 26% 27% 26% 19% 32% 26% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (809) (105) (86) (39) (342) (343) (181) (95) (166) (213) (365) (256)
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2.
Do you think that the United States should join the International Criminal Court, which would mean that Americans could be tried by an international court if they are

accused of genocide, crimes against humanity, or war crimes?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 50% 50% 50% 46% 53% 51% 47% 64% 46% 35% 52% 36%
No 26% 33% 19% 18% 20% 29% 38% 14% 27% 42% 27% 16%
Not sure 24% 17% 31% 36% 27% 20% 16% 22% 27% 23% 21% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (464) (536) (170) (299) (379) (150) (334) (428) (238) (900) (100)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 50% 50% 45% 56% 52% 50% 51% 45% 58% 47% 50% 51% 52%
No 26% 28% 17% 22% 22% 26% 24% 27% 28% 19% 26% 27% 29%
Not sure 24% 23% 37% 22% 25% 24% 25% 28% 15% 34% 24% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (809) (105) (86) (39) (342) (343) (181) (95) (166) (213) (365) (256)
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3.
Do you think that an American has ever committed genocide, crimes against humanity, or war crimes?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 58% 61% 55% 58% 56% 62% 54% 65% 57% 49% 61% 36%
No 10% 13% 8% 7% 12% 10% 13% 6% 10% 19% 11% 9%
Not sure 32% 27% 37% 35% 32% 28% 34% 29% 34% 32% 29% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (464) (536) (170) (299) (879) (150) (334) (428) (238) (900) (100)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 58% 62% 49% 44% 49% 53% 59% 66% 68% 53% 62% 56% 62%
No 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 16% 9% 12% 12% 8%
Not sure 32% 27% 41% 48% 41% 37% 31% 25% 16% 39% 26% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (809) (105) (86) (39) (342) (343) (181) (95) (166) (213) (365) (256)




